
TAMILNADU STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION 
(SALEM) LTD., SALEM -7 

 
1. HISTORY  

                        
A BRIEF NOTE ON THE SALIENT FEATURES OF THE CORPORATION: 
 
 Tamilnadu State Transport Corporation (Salem) Limited, Salem was initially 
formed as Anna Transport Corporation on 15.02.1973 with the Head Quarters at 
Salem covering Salem and Dharmapuri Districts, as its operational jurisdiction.                    
It began to function with 63 Buses of which 45 Buses were received from the 
erstwhile Tamil Nadu State Transport Department and 18 Buses from the                           
Ex-servicemen Co-Operative Motor Transport Society with 5 branches. 

Anna Transport Corporation gradually expanded its fleet and reached 995 
Buses on 31.03.87 with 22 branches.  Based on the recommendation of the Committee 
headed by Thiru C.R. Pattabiraman, Anna Transport Corporation was bifurcated with 
effect from 01.04.87. The newly formed Corporation started its function with                    
Head Quarters at Dharmapuri in the name of Annai Sathya Transport Corporation 
Limited having Dharmapuri district as geographical jurisdiction. 

After bifurcation the fleet strength was as follows: 
Anna Transport Corporation Limited.   644 
Annai Sathya Transport Corporation Limited. 351 

 ----- 
Total   995 

                                                ----- During 1997, the name of the Anna Transport Corporation Limited, Salem 
was changed as Tamilnadu State Transport Corporation (Salem Division-I) 
Limited Salem, and Annai Sathya Transport Corporation Limited, Dharmapuri 
as Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation (Salem Division-II) Limited. 
Dharmapuri. 

 
The Government have decided to amalgamate the Tamil Nadu State Transport 

Corporation (Salem. Division-II) Limited, Dharmapuri with Tamil Nadu State 
Transport Corporation (Salem Division-I) Limited, Salem. Accordingly the two 
Corporations were merged as per the order No: 1478 E, Dated: 30.12.2003 issued by 
the Department of Company Affairs, Ministry of Finance, Government of India and 
notified in the Government of India Gazette No: 1160,  Dated : 30.12.2003. 

 



 
After amalgamation, the Tamil Nadu State Transport Corporation                            

(Salem Division I) Limited, Salem was renamed as “Tamil Nadu State Transport 
Corporation (Salem) Limited, Salem and its operational jurisdiction consists of Salem, 
Namakkal, Dharmapuri, Thiruppathur and Krishnagiri Districts. Now, the 
amalgamated company is functioning with fleet strength of 2188 buses and 32 
branches along-with Body Building Unit, Tyre Plant & RC section. The details are 
enclosed. 

 
At present, after amalgamation of both corporations, the fleet strength is as 

follows: 
 
1. SALEM REGION   :    1199     
2. DHARMAPURI REGION  :      989 
 
   TOTAL  :    2188   
 
 

 



TAMIL NADU STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION (SALEM) 
LIMITED, 

SALEM – 636 007. 
LIST OF BRANCHES/UNITS 

 SALEM REGION :Branches 
  1 Salem – Erumapalayam – I 
 2 Salem – Erumapalayam – II 
 3 Salem – Johnson pet – I 
 4 Salem – Johnson pet – II 
 5 Salem – Meyyanur 
 6 Valapady 
 7 Attur 
 8 Rasipuram 
 9 Namakkal - I 
         10   Namakkal - II 
         11       Thiruchengodu 
         12       Sankari 
         13 Idappadi 
         14 Mettur 
         15 Omalur          16 Tharamangalam 
         17       Thammampatty 
         18       Pallapatty 
                     Units:  1. Central Workshop, Salem 
                     2. Bus Body Unit, Namakkal 
                        
          DHARMAPURI REGION :Branches 
  19 Dharmapuri – Mofussil 

20 Dharmapuri – Town 
21 Krishnagiri  – Mofussil 
22 Krishnagiri  – Town 
23 Hosur         – Mofussil 
24 Hosur         – Town 
25 Salem        – Hasthampatti 
26 Thiruppathur 27 Harur 
28 Palacode 
29 Pennagaram 
30 Denkanikottai 31 Uthangarai 
32 Bommidi 
 

            Units:  1. R.C.Unit              
                    2. Body Building Unit      A.Jettihalli, Dharmapuri                    3. Tyre Plant                    
 

 
 

 



Sl.
No Region District
1 Salem Salem , Namakkal
2 Region Dharmapuri,Krishnagiri,Tiruppathur

2. Districts Covered



Sl.No Office and Address Landline (with STD code)/Mobile 
Number Whatsapp Number Email ID

Corporate Office 0427-2314391-93/9489203900 9489203900 tnstcsalem@gmail.com

1 Salem Region 0427-2314391-93/9489203900 9489203900 tnstcsalem@gmail.com
2 Dharmapuri Region 04342-230318-321/9487997400 9489203900 tnstcdpi9@gmail.com

Sl.
No BRANCH MAIL ID MOBILE NUMBER WHATSAPP NUMBER
1 JOHNSONPET-I jpttnstc@gmail.com 9489900731 9489203900
2 JOHNSONPET-II jpt2tnstc@gmail.com 9489900732 9489203900
3 MEYYANUR meyyanur@gmail.com 9489900733 9489203900
4 PALLAPATTI ppytnstc@gmail.com 9489900726 9489203900
5 ERUMAPALAYAM-I epmtnstc@gmail.com 9489900734 9489203900
6 ERUMAPALAYAM-II epm2tnstc@gmail.com 9489900735 9489203900
7 VALAPADY vpytnstc@gmail.com 9489900736 9489203900
8 NAMAKKAL - I tnstcnkl@gmail.com 9489900737 9489203900
9 NAMAKKAL - II tnstcnkl2@gmail.com 9489900738 9489203900

10 RASIPURAM rpmtnstc@gmail.com 9489900739 9489203900
11 THIRUCHENGODE tgetnstc@gmail.com 9489900740 9489203900
12 ATTUR atrtnstc@gmail.com 9489900741 9489203900
13 THAMMAPMPATTY tmpttnstc@gmail.com 9489900757 9489203900
14 SANKARI skytnstc@gmail.com 9489900742 9489203900
15 EDAPPADI edytnstc@gmail.com 9489900743 9489203900
16 METTUR mtrtnstc@gmail.com 9489900745 9489203900
17 OMALUR omrtnstc@gmail.com 9489900746 9489203900
18 THARAMANAGALAM tgmtnstc@gmail.com 9489900747 9489203900

Sl.No BRANCH MAIL ID MOBILE NUMBER WHATSAPP NUMBER
1 DHARMAPURI (MOFF) ddmtnstcg@gmail.com 9489900773 9489203900
2 DHARMAPURI (TOWN) ddttnstcg@gmail.com 9489900774 9489203900
3 SALEM dsltnstcg@gmail.com 9489900776 9489203900
4 BOMMIDI dbitnstcg@gmail.com 9489900778 9489203900
5 PENNAGARAM dpntnstcg@gmail.com 9489900781 9489203900
6 KRISHNAGIRI (MOFF) dkmtnstcgn@gmail.com 9489900782 9489203900
7 KRISHNAGIRI TOWN dkttnstcg@gmail.com 9489900783 9489203900
8 UTHANGARAI duitnstcg@gmail.com 9489900784 9489203900
9 TIRUPATHUR dtptnstcg@gmail.com 9489900785 9489203900

10 HARUR dhrtnstcg@gmail.com 9489900779 9489203900
11 HOSUR (MOFF) dhmtnstcg@gmail.com 9489900787 9489203900
12 HOSUR (TOWN) dhttnstcg@gmail.com 9489900788 9489203900
13 PALACODE dpltnstcg@gmail.com 9489900791 9489203900
14 DENKANIKOTTAI ddktnstcg@gmail.com 9489900790 9489203900

Regional Office

Dharmapuri Region

Salem Region

4. Contact Information
    (i) Offices3



4.(II) Ticket Reservation Centers 

(III) Pass issuing Centers 
PASS ISSUING Centers 

SNO Location Name Landline (with STD CODE)/ Mobile Number 
Working Hours  (Every Month 1st to 15th ) 

1 SALEM TOWN BUS STAND 9489900728 09.00 AM TO 06.00 PM 
2 SALEM MOFF BUS STAND 9489900720 09.00 AM TO 06.00 PM 
3 VALAPADI BUS STAND 9489900736 09.00 AM TO 06.00 PM 
4 RASIPURAM BUS STAND 9489900739 09.00 AM TO 06.00 PM 
5 ATTUR BUS STAND 9489900759 09.00 AM TO 06.00 PM 
6 NKL BUS STAND 9489900729 09.00 AM TO 06.00 PM 
7 TRICHENGODE BUS STAND 9489900740 09.00 AM TO 06.00 PM 
8 EDAPADI BUS STAND 9489900743 09.00 AM TO 06.00 PM 
9 METTUR BUS STAND 9489900745 09.00 AM TO 06.00 PM 

10 DHARMAPURI MOFUSSIL BUS STAND 9489900792    09.45  AM TO  05.30 PM 
11 DHARMAPURI TOWN BUS STAND 9489900774      09.45  AM TO  05.30 PM 
12 KRISHNAGIRI MOFUSSIL BUS STAND 9489900793      09.45  AM TO  05.30 PM 
13 HOSUR TOWN BUS STAND 9489900794      09.45  AM TO  05.30 PM 
14 UTHANGARAI BUS STAND 9489900784      09.45  AM TO  05.30 PM 
15 THIRUPATHUR BUS STAND 9489900785     09.45  AM TO  05.30 PM 
16 HARUR BUS STAND 9489900779     09.45  AM TO  05.30 PM 

 
(iii) Complaints/suggestions   
  

Office Landline (with STD 
code)/Mobile Number Whatsapp Number 

Corporate Office 0427-2314391-93 9489203900 
  
  

Ticket Reservation Centers 
SNO Location Name Landline (with STD CODE)/ Mobile Number Working Hours 

1 Dharmapuri – Mofussil Bus Stand 9489900792 07.00 – 11.00 
15.00 – 19.00 

3.



5. Fleet Strength  
  

Town Mofussil Ghat Express Spare Others Total 

837 1038 25 0 188 100 2188 
  
(i) Town  
  

Ordinary Express LSS Deluxe A/C SLF Total 
813  24    837 

  
  
(ii) Mofussil  
  

Ordinary SemiDeluxe/ Express 
Super- 
Deluxe 

Ultra 
Deluxe A/C A/C 

Sleeper 
Non 
A/C 

sleeper 

A/C 
Seater cum Sleeper 

Non 
A/C 

Seater cum Sleeper 
Classic Total 

493 419 76  50      1038 
 

(iii) Ghat  
  

Ordinary SemiDeluxe/ Express 
Super- 
Deluxe 

Ultra 
Deluxe A/C Others Total 

25      25 
  
 6. Number of Routes  
  

Town Mofussil Ghat Total 

1153 500 17 1874 
  
 
 
 
 

4

5



7.Fare Table 
  I) TOWN 

7. FARE TABLE 
CITY / TOWN FARE 

STAGE NO STAGE KMS G.O.(MS.NO)48,  dated 28/01/2018 
ORDINARY LSS 

1 2 5.00 6.00 
2 4 6.00 7.00 
3 6 7.00 8.00 
4 8 8.00 9.00 
5 10 9.00 10.00 
6 12 10.00 11.00 
7 14 11.00 12.00 
8 16 12.00 13.00 
9 18 13.00 14.00 

10 20 14.00 15.00 
11 22 15.00 16.00 
12 24 15.00 16.00 
13 26 16.00 17.00 
14 28 16.00 17.00 
15 30 17.00 18.00 
16 32 17.00 18.00 
17 34 18.00 19.00 
18 36 18.00 19.00 
19 38 19.00 20.00 
20 40 19.00 20.00 

II) MOFF 
MOFUSSL FARE 

SNO TYPE FARE/KMS MINIMUM FARER DETAILS 
1 ORDINARY 0.58 6.00+1.00=7.00(Up to 10 kms.) 
2 ORD-GHAT 0.70 5.00+1.00=6.00(Up to 6 kms.) 
3 EXPRESS 0.75 9.00+1.00=10.00(Up to 10 kms.) 
4 SUPER DLX/ BYPAS Rider 0.85 14.00 + 1.00 = 15.00(up to 15kms.) 
5 AC BUS 1.00 30.00+2.00+0.05%=34(up to 30kms) 

8.Passenger Schemes. 
As a social obligation on part of the Government of Tamil Nadu, STU is extending various types of 

free/concessional bus passes facility to different categories of commuters, to travel in the buses operating 
both in cities / towns and mofussil areas. The details of various types of passes under issue are given under. 
A- Travel Concessions 

I. Present and ex-Members of Parliament / Legislative Assembly and ex-Members of Legislative 
council 

II. Accredited journalist / Media Persons 

6

7



III. Freedom Fights drawing Central / State Pension and Windows and Legal – heirs of Freedom 
Fighters drawing Central / State Pension / Aged Tamil Scholars / Participants in Language stirs and 
their Legal – heirs. 

IV. Cancer Patients and Differently- abled persons.(Deaf and dumb, blind, mentally retarded and 
epileptic patients) 

V. Drama Artists 
VI. H.I.V / AIDS Patients 

   B –(1) Special Concessions to Students 
I.  All Schools including Private Schools recognized by Government (Ist Standard to XIITH standard) 

II. National Child Labour Project 
III. Government Polytechnics 
IV. Government Industrial Training Institutes 
V. Government Arts and science College 

VI. Community Colleges 
VII. Government Aided Private ITI 

 
    B –(2) -50 % Travel Concession to the Colleges recognized by the Government  

I. Private Colleges 
II. Private Polytechnics 

III. Private Engineering Colleges 
   c –Other Concession Passes 

I. ”Travel as you please” tickets are being issued at Rs.1,000/- Per ticket under certain conditions to 
assist passengers in Salem Municipal Corporation Area on monthly basis. 

II. One Third Concession Bus Pass – scheme for the benefit of the regulars in City, Town and Mofussil 
buses for the benefit of regular travelers. 

   9.Contract Basis Bus   
          Contract bus services are being provided to the public as per the terms and conditions mentioned in the 
GO’s. 

 
 

8



10. LMV/HMV Driver Training Facility

LOCATION FEATURES TRAINING FEES CONTACT  PERSON PHONE NO

3.CORPORATION DRIVERS ONE 
DAY REFRESHER TRAINING 25/-

LOCATION FEATURES FEES CONTACT  PERSON PHONE NO

3.CORPORATION DRIVERS ONE 
DAY REFRESHER TRAINING 25/-

A.VIMALAN.,A.E., 9489204197
A.JETTIHALLI

ADHIYAMANKOTTAI
DHARMAPURI

DHARMAPURI   TRAINING CENTRE

TANIL NADU STATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION (SLM)LTD
SALEM   TRAINING CENTRE

N.ELANGO.,A.E., 948799733712, Ramakrishna Road
Salem - 7

1.PRIVATE FATAL ACCIDENT 
DRIVERS TWO DAYS TRAINING

2360/-(INCLUDING GST18%
2.PRIVATE DRIVERS ONE DAY 
REFRESHER TRAINING 300/-(INCLUDING GST18%)ACCIDENT AWARENESS, KMPL 

AND EPKM

ACCIDENT AWARENESS, KMPL 
AND EPKM

1.PRIVATE FATAL ACCIDENT 
DRIVERS TWO DAYS TRAINING 2360/-(INCLUDING GST18%
2.PRIVATE DRIVERS ONE DAY 
REFRESHER TRAINING 300/-(INCLUDING GST18%)

9



11. Awards received by thisSTU 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Award 
Received 

Year 
Achievements & for the Year 

 
Received From 

1 2009 
Runner-up award for Highest 

performance in Vehicle productivity  
(Mofussil Services) for the year 2006-07 

 
ASRTU,DELHI 

2 2010 
Runner-up award for Highest 

performance in Vehicle productivity  
(Mofussil Services) for the year 2007-08 

ASRTU,DELHI 

3 2011 
Runner-up award for Highest 

performance in Vehicle productivity  
(Mofussil Services) for the year 2008-09 

ASRTU,DELHI 

4 2012 
Runner-up award for Highest 

performance in Vehicle productivity  
(Mofussil Services) for the year 2009-10 

ASRTU,DELHI 

5 2013 

Winner-up award for Highest Tyre 
Performance 

(Mofussil Services) for the year 2010-
11. 

ASRTU,DELHI 

Winner-up award for maximum 
improvement in Tyre Performance  

(Mofussil Services) for the year 2010-11 
ASRTU,DELHI 

Winner-up award for minimum 
operational cost 

(Mofussil Services) for the year 2010-11 
ASRTU,DELHI 

Runner-up award for Highest 
performance in Vehicle productivity  

(Mofussil Services) for the year 2010-11 
 

ASRTU,DELHI 

6 2014 
Winner-up award for Maximum 

Improvement in Tyre Performance  
(Mofussil Services) for the year 2012-13 

ASRTU,DELHI 

7 2015 

National Public Transport Excellence 
Award in the category of 

“Safety in Public Transport – at Work 
Place” 

ASRTU,DELHI 

10



8 2016 

National Public Transport Annual 
Excellence Award 
in the category of 

“Best Branding, Marketing and 
Communication Activities” 

ASRTU,DELHI 

9 2015 
Maximum Improvement in Tyre 

Performance 
(Mofussil Services) for the year 2013-14 

ASRTU,DELHI 

10 2015 
Maximum Improvement in KMPL 

Performance 
(Mofussil Services) for the year 2013-14 

ASRTU,DELHI 

11 2016 
Maximum Improvement in KMPL  

for the year 2014-15 – Urban services – 
Salem City 

ASRTU,DELHI 

12 2016 
Highest Tyre Performance in for the 

year 2014-15  
– Mofussil services 

ASRTU,DELHI 

13 2016 

Minimum Operational Cost Award  
(without the Element of tax) – Mofussil 

services – Group II  
(STUs having fleet strength between 

1001-4000) 

ASRTU,DELHI 

14 2016 

Maximum improvement in Vehicle 
Productivity  

for the year 2014-15 – Mofussil 
services 

ASRTU,DELHI 

15 2016 

Highest performance in Vehicle 
productivity  

for the year 2014-15 – Mofussil 
services 

ASRTU,DELHI 

16 2017 

Highest performance in Vehicle 
productivity 

for the year 2015-16 – Mofussil 
services 

ASRTU,DELHI 

17 2017 
Maximum improvement in Vehicle 
Productivity for the year 2015-16 – 

Mofussil services 
ASRTU,DELHI 



18 2017 
Highest Tyre Performance for the year 

2015-16 
– Mofussil services 

ASRTU,DELHI 

19 2017 

Minimum Operational Cost Award for 
the year 2015-16 

(without the Element of tax) Mofussil 
services 

– Group III 
(STUs having fleet strength between 

1001-4000) 

ASRTU,DELHI 

20 2018 
Highest Tyre Performance for the year 

2016-17 
– Mofussil services 

ASRTU,DELHI 

21 2019 HIGHEST PERFORMANCE IN VEHICLF 
PRODUCTIVITY– Mofussil services ASRTU,DELHI 

22 2019 HIGHEST KMPL-Fleet between 1001 to 
4000 ASRTU,DELHI 

23 2019 MAXIMUM IMPROVEMENT IN KMPL ASRTU,DELHI 

24 2019 
Highest Tyre Performance for the year 

2017-18 
– Mofussil services 

ASRTU,DELHI 

25 2021 Lowest Accident Record for the year 
2018-19 ASRTU,DELHI 

26 2021 
Adjudged as WINNER in the category 

“Mofussil Operation” for STU’s having 
fleet size between 1001 to 4000 for 2019-20 

ASRTU,DELHI 

 


